
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING GROUP A PRACTICE #2

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

STEEL CITY RACEWAY - DELMONT, PA

ROUND 12 OF 12 - AUGUST 31, 2008

AMA Motocross Lites

21ST ANNUAL MONSTER ENERGY/KAWASAK 2008 MOTOCROSS NATIONAL AT STEEL CITY

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

28 R. Dungey  51:01.1941

1 R. Villopoto  81:01.7872

721 B. Wharton  31:01.8863

20 J. Grant  51:02.1474

178 P. Nicoletti  31:02.2965

341 N. Izzi  21:02.4956

58 K. Cunningham  81:02.5607

30 J. Weimer  81:02.5638

57 R. Sipes  71:02.5799

123 B. Metcalfe  61:02.71110

36 K. Chisholm  71:02.80611

35 B. Tickle  71:02.86112

99 W. Hahn  41:02.88413

122 D. Reardon  31:02.91414

52 M. Lemoine  71:03.11415

114 J. Brayton  81:03.35416

45 R. Kiniry  81:03.35517

211 S. Clarke  21:03.37518

148 H. Hewitt  61:03.49419

281 J. Medaglia  41:03.50320

624 M. Hall  51:03.76721

38 A. McFarlane  51:03.80822

327 P. Larsen  71:03.98923

82 J. Moss  21:03.99024

156 W. Browning  21:04.36925

71 K. Keylon  61:04.39226

351 S. Sewell  21:04.46627

157 S. Hackley  21:04.51128

767 M. Sheafor  71:04.57729

521 K. Gills  51:04.66830

144 A. Martin  81:04.76131

171 B. Kelly  31:04.86332

247 T. Parks  21:04.95033

395 B. Ritter  31:05.26734

509 A. Miller  41:05.29435

758 J. Potter  21:05.32336

152 S. Champion  61:05.54137

87 T. Hibbert  81:05.70238

881 J. Lorenz  61:05.73839

862 O. Barbaree  71:05.93740

412 L. Kilbarger  61:05.96241

502 B. Wagner  71:06.01842

371 B. Dehn  61:06.29143

302 S. Jendro  41:06.64844

621 M. Picone  41:06.74745

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

28 R. Dungey  333.8941

1 R. Villopoto  233.9612

341 N. Izzi  234.2313

211 S. Clarke  434.3134

721 B. Wharton  334.3485

36 K. Chisholm  434.4166

178 P. Nicoletti  634.4667

30 J. Weimer  534.5768

58 K. Cunningham  834.6009

20 J. Grant  634.66710

99 W. Hahn  434.68711

57 R. Sipes  234.69312

144 A. Martin  534.75013

82 J. Moss  534.93914

114 J. Brayton  334.96615

123 B. Metcalfe  535.00116

35 B. Tickle  835.01917

52 M. Lemoine  435.19118

624 M. Hall  235.23619

122 D. Reardon  435.33520

157 S. Hackley  735.46121

351 S. Sewell  335.46922

45 R. Kiniry  635.48723

87 T. Hibbert  835.48824

327 P. Larsen  735.54325

281 J. Medaglia  435.60826

156 W. Browning  235.66827

152 S. Champion  835.67728

395 B. Ritter  535.82029

148 H. Hewitt  635.85730

881 J. Lorenz  335.88231

509 A. Miller  835.89832

247 T. Parks  536.02533

621 M. Picone  236.06434

71 K. Keylon  736.07635

412 L. Kilbarger  836.10336

38 A. McFarlane  736.10537

767 M. Sheafor  536.31338

521 K. Gills  236.38639

171 B. Kelly  336.48740

502 B. Wagner  636.57341

302 S. Jendro  336.92242

758 J. Potter  237.14443

862 O. Barbaree  537.40144

371 B. Dehn  637.48545

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

28 R. Dungey  547.5301

1 R. Villopoto  448.2202

20 J. Grant  548.4653

341 N. Izzi  448.4764

57 R. Sipes  548.8065

122 D. Reardon  349.0966

178 P. Nicoletti  449.0977

721 B. Wharton  249.2008

30 J. Weimer  249.3189

58 K. Cunningham  749.40910

35 B. Tickle  749.46711

82 J. Moss  349.48212

281 J. Medaglia  449.51313

36 K. Chisholm  449.57214

327 P. Larsen  549.77115

99 W. Hahn  449.78116

211 S. Clarke  449.84417

624 M. Hall  549.89118

148 H. Hewitt  549.93519

123 B. Metcalfe  749.94120

45 R. Kiniry  249.96921

38 A. McFarlane  550.20322

114 J. Brayton  850.23023

52 M. Lemoine  650.23824

351 S. Sewell  250.74625

144 A. Martin  850.79026

71 K. Keylon  350.88027

157 S. Hackley  250.91428

621 M. Picone  250.91629

87 T. Hibbert  550.99730

302 S. Jendro  351.04831

509 A. Miller  451.07132

412 L. Kilbarger  251.20333

395 B. Ritter  351.27234

881 J. Lorenz  351.31935

521 K. Gills  351.37336

152 S. Champion  651.43437

862 O. Barbaree  551.57838

758 J. Potter  251.58939

502 B. Wagner  351.71940

247 T. Parks  251.73741

171 B. Kelly  351.76442

156 W. Browning  351.90343

767 M. Sheafor  751.98544

371 B. Dehn  552.28845

August 29, 2008 page 1AMA Pro Racing Timing & Scoring Services15:15:25


